SUMMARY OF IBD AFRICA RESULTS —JUNE and NOVEMBER 2017

A. Overall 2017 2016
Number of Candidates entered 356 352
Number of Papers entered 383 421
Number of Papers passed 255 243
Pass Rate 67% 58%
New Diploma Brewers 35 34
New Diploma Packers 8 6
New Master Brewers 2 3

[Sindisiwe Ngubane (ABInBev SA) and Joseph Adoga(Nigerian Breweries)]

B. Diploma in Brewing

Subject 2017 2016
DIB | English 68% 58%
DIB | French 55% 30%
DIB Il English 78% 77%
DIB Il French 68% 53%
DIB Ill English 73% 59%
DIB Ill French 58% 58%

C. Diploma in Distilling

Subject 2017 2016
DID I (Cereal) 100% (2) NA

DID | (Molasses) NA 100% (1)
DID I 33% (3) 0% (2)
DID Il 100% (1) 0% (1)

D. Diploma in Packaging

Subject 2017 2016
DIP | 69% 64%
DIP Il (Beer) 67% 33%
DIP Il (Soft Drinks) 50% 63%

DIP Il 100% 75%



E. Master Brewer
Subject

MBrew |

MBrew I
MBrew Il

MBrew IV
MBrew V

F. General Certificates
Subject

GCB (Craft)

GCB (Mainstream)
GCP

GCM

* No result given as payment for the exam has not been made to IBD.

Notes:

2017
25%
50%
33%
100%
50%

2017 (Nov)
50% (2)
23% (13)
50% (8)
*(5)

2016
80%
0%
40%
78%
50%

2017 (May)
??
??
??

??

a. The Worshipful Company of Brewers Award — General Certificate in Packaging — Besefew

Kebede, Heineken, Ethiopia.

b. French Speaking Africa comprises approx. 31% (2016 — 32%) of total papers sat. Actual number

of papers sat has decreased from 421 in 2016 to 383 in 2017.

c. Highest Company Passrate — Nigerian Breweries (98% - 40 delegates)



