SUMMARY OF IBD AFRICA RESULTS – JUNE and NOVEMBER 2017

A. Overall	2017	2016	
Number of Candidates entered	356	352	
Number of Papers entered	383	421	
Number of Papers passed	255	243	
Pass Rate	67%	58%	
New Diploma Brewers	35	34	
New Diploma Packers	8	6	
New Master Brewers	2	3	
[Sindisiwe Ngubane (ABInBev SA) and Joseph Adoga(Nigerian Breweries)]			
B. Diploma in Brewing			
Subject	2017	2016	
DIB I English	68%	58%	
DIB I French	55%	30%	
DIB II English	78%	77%	
DIB II French	68%	53%	
DIB III English	73%	59%	
DIB III French	58%	58%	
C. Diploma in Distilling			
Subject	2017	2016	
DID I (Cereal)	100% (2)	NA	
DID I (Molasses)	NA	100% (1)	
DID II	33% (3)	0% (2)	
DID III	100% (1)	0% (1)	
D. Diploma in Packaging			
Subject	2017	2016	
DIPI	69%	64%	

DIP I	69%	64%
DIP II (Beer)	67%	33%
DIP II (Soft Drinks)	50%	63%
DIP III	100%	75%

E. Master Brewer		
Subject	2017	2016
MBrew I	25%	80%
MBrew II	50%	0%
MBrew III	33%	40%
MBrew IV	100%	78%
MBrew V	50%	50%
F. General Certificates		
Subject	2017 (Nov)	2017 (May)
GCB (Craft)	50% (2)	??
GCB (Mainstream)	23% (13)	??
GCP	50% (8)	??
GCM	* (5)	??

 * No result given as payment for the exam has not been made to IBD.

Notes:

- a. The Worshipful Company of Brewers Award General Certificate in Packaging Besefew Kebede, Heineken, Ethiopia.
- French Speaking Africa comprises approx. 31% (2016 32%) of total papers sat. Actual number of papers sat has decreased from 421 in 2016 to 383 in 2017.
- c. Highest Company Passrate Nigerian Breweries (98% 40 delegates)